§ 983(e)(3).

Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars ($314,900.00), No. 05 C 3012, 2006 WL 794733 (N.D. Ill. Mar.

21, 2006) (denying motion to reconsider dismissal of untimely complaint in forfeiture action); see

also United States v. Funds in the Amount of Three Hundred, Nine Thousand and Seven Hundred

Fifty Dollars ($309,750.00), Civ. Act. No. 08 C 5586, 2009 WL 1974425 (N.D. Ill. July 8, 2009)

(stating in dicta that the Government’s failure to comply with § 983(a)(3)(B) does not divest the

district court of subject matter jurisdiction.  “The government’s timely initiation of a forfeiture